1
TANCAP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
TANCAP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Add: No.8,Tengfeng 3rd Rd., Fenghuang 3rd Industrial Park, Fuyong, Bao’anDist, Shenzhen, China  P.C:518103
Specifications for approval
NO.Q/TANCAP.CA45.19-06-03
Product Name：CA45 CHIP TANTALUM CAPACITORS

TANCAP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Product Name CA45 CHIP TANTALUM CAPACITORS
6.How To Order
1)Product description：
CA45 106 M 035 D T
Type Capacitance(PF) Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Case Packaging
Chip
Tantalum
Capacitors
105 10×105 This
is expressed in
Pico farads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures.
The third is the
number of zeros
to follow.
±10%（K）；
±20%（M）
2.5V＝002
4V=004
6.3V=006
10V=010
16V=016
20V=020
25V=025
  35V=035
50V=050
P:2.0*1.2
A:3.2*1.6
B:3.5*2.8
C:6.0*3.2
D:7.3*4.3
E:7.3*4.3
T=Tape and
reel
2)Product mark and code:
P Size                      A Size                          B/C/D /E/ Size
+
Cap Code
+
Example：6.3V105               Example：35V474                Example：16V476
                                            Remark: Only  CA45-476*010BT with“H”mark
Polarity
V 474
Cap Code
Rated Voltage Code
Polarity
476
16V
+
Cap Code
Rated Voltage Code
Rated Voltage Code
J A
Polarity
5
TANCAP TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Rated Voltage Code：Table(2)
Code e G J A C D E V T
Rated
Voltage
2.5V 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V
(P Size)Capacitance code：Table(3)
Cap CR
(uF) Cap code

UR  （V）
Case
Size
CR
(uF)
DCL
（uA）Max.
DF
（%）Max.
ES（Ω）
Max.
100kHz
TANCAP
Part number
2.5v 85℃（1.7v 125℃）
2.5 A 33 0.8 6 3 CA45-336*002A*
2.5 A 47 1.2 6 3 CA45-476*002A*
2.5 A 68 1. 6 1.5 CA45
686*002A*
2.5 B 100 2.5 8 1.4 CA45-107*002B*
2.5 B 150 3.8 8 1.6 CA45-157*002B*
2.5 B 220 5.5 8 1.6 CA45-227*002B*
2.5 C 220 5.5 8 0.9 CA45-227*002C*
2.5 B 330 8.3 12 1.6 CA45-337*002B*
2.5 C 330 8.3 12 0.9 CA45-337*002C*
2.5 D 330 8.3 12 0.9 CA45-337*002D*
2.5 C 470 11.8 12 0.9 CA45-477*002C*
2.5 D 470 11.8 12 0.9 CA45-477*002D*
2.5 D 680 17 14 0.9 CA45-687*002D*
2.5 E 680 17 14 0.5 CA45-687*002E*
2.5 D 1000 25 14 0.5 CA45-108*002D*
2.5 E 1000 25 14 0.5 CA45-108*002E*
4.0v 85℃（2.5v 125℃）
4 P 1.5 0.5 6 20 CA45-155*004P*
4 P 2.2 0.5 6 18 CA45-225*004P
4 P 3.3 0.5 6 15 CA45-335*004P*
4 P 4.7 0.5 6     12 CA45-475*004P*
4 P 6.8 0.5 6 10 CA45-685*004P*
4 A 3.3 0.5 6 8 CA45-335*004A*
4 A 4.7 0.5 6 8 CA45-475*004A*
4 A 6.8
.5 6 6 CA45-685*004A*
4 A 10 0.5 6 6 CA45-106*004A*
4 B 10 0.5 6 3.5 CA45-106*004B*
4 A 15 0.6 6 4 CA45-156*004A*
4 B 15 0.6 6 3.5 CA45-156*004B*
4 A 22 0.9 6 4 CA45-226*004A*
4 B 22 0.9 6 3.5 CA45-226*004B*
4 C 22 0.9 6 1.8 CA45-226*004C*
4 A 33 1.3 6 4 CA45-336*004A*
4 B 33 1.3 6 3.5 CA45-336*004B*

Case
Size
CR
(uF)
DCL
（uA）Max.
DF
（%）Max.
ESR
（Ω）
Max.100kHz
TANCAP Part number
Continue 4.0v 85℃（2.5v 125℃）
4 B 47 1.9 6 2.5 CA45-476*004B*
4 C 47 1.9 6 1.8 CA45-476*004C*
4 A 68 2.7 18 2.5 CA45-686*004A
4 B 68 2.7 6 1.8 CA45-686*004B*
4 C 68 2.7 6 1.6 CA45-686*004C*
4 D 68 2.7 6 0.8 CA45-686*004D*
4 A# 100 4 20 2.0 CA45-107*004A*
4 B* 100 4 8 1.8 CA45-107*004B*
4 C 100 4 8 1.2 CA45-107*004C*
4 D 100 4 8 0.8 CA45-107*004D*
4 B* 150 6 15 2.0 CA45-157*004B*
4 C 150 6 8 1.2 CA45-157*004C*
4 D 150 6 8 1.2 CA45-157*004D*
4 B# 220 8.8 18 2.0 CA45-227*004B*
4 C 220 8.8 8 1.2 CA45-227*004C*
4 D 220 8.8 8 0.9 CA45-227*004D*
4 C 330 13.2 12 0.9 CA45-337*004C*
4 D 330 13.2 12 0.9 CA45-337*004D*
4 E 330 13.2 12 0.9 CA45-337*004E*
4 C 470 18.8 12 0.9 CA45-477*004C*
4 D 470 18.8 12 0.9 CA45-477*004D*
4 E 470 18.8 12 0.5 CA45-477*004E*
4 D# 680 27.2 14 0.5 CA45-687*004D*
4 E# 680 27.2 14 0.5 CA45-687*004E*
6.3v 85℃（4.0v 125℃）
6.3 P 1 0.5 6 25 CA45-105*006P*
6.3 P 1.5 0.5 6 10 CA45-155*006P*
6.3 P 2.2 0.5 6 20 CA45-225*006P*
6.3 A 2.2 0.5 6 8 CA45-225*006A*
6.3 P 3.3 0.5 6 10 CA45-335*006P*

（%）
Max.
ESR
（Ω）
Max.
100kHz
TANCAP
Part number
Continue 6.3v 85℃（4.0v 125℃）
6.3 E 330 20.8 12 0.9 CA45-337*006E*
6.3 D * 470 29.6 12 0.4 CA45-477*006D*
6.3 E * 470 29.6 12 0.4 CA45-477*006E*
6.3 D# 680 42.8 14 0.5 CA45-687*006D*
6.3 E # 680 42.8 14 0.5 CA45-687*006E*
10v 85℃（6.3v 125℃）
10 P 0.68 0.5 4 28 CA45-684*010P*
10 P 1 0.5 4 25 CA45-105*010P*
10 P 1.5 0.5 6 15 CA45-155*010P*
10 A 1.5 0.5 6 8 CA45-155*010A*
10 P 2.2 0.5 6 10 CA45-225*010P*

10 B # 68 6.8 10 3 CA45-686*010B*
10 C 68 6.8 6 1.2 CA45-686*010C*
10 D 68 6.8 6 0.8 CA45-686*010D*
10 C 100 10 8 1.2 CA45-107*010C*
10 B# 100 10 15 1.2 CA45-107*010B*
10 D 100 10 8 0.9 CA45-107*010D*
10 C # 150 15 10 1.5 CA45-157*010C*
10 D 150 15 8 0.9 CA45-157*010D*
10 E 150 15 8 0.9 CA45-157*010E*
10 D 220 22 8 0.5 CA45-227*010D*
10 E 220 22 8 0.5 CA45-227*010E*
10 D * 330 33 12 0.5 CA45-337*010D*
10 E * 330 33 12 0.5 CA45-337*010E*
10 E * 470 47 12 0.5 CA45-477*010E*
16v 85℃（10v 125℃）
16 P 0.47 0.5 4 25 CA45-474*016P*
16 P 0.68 0.5 4 25 CA45-684*016P*
16 P 1 0.5 4 20 CA45-105*016P*
16 A 1 0.5 4 11 CA45-105*016A*
16 P 1.5 0.5 6 20 CA45-155*016P*

16 B * 33 5.3 8 2.1 CA45-336*016B*
16 C 33 5.3 6 1.5 CA45-336*016C*
16 D 33 5.3 6 0.9 CA45-336*016D*
16 C 47 7.5 6 1.4 CA45-476*016C*
16 D 47 7.5 6 0.9 CA45-476*016D*
16 C 68 10.9 6 1.3 CA45-686*016C*
16 D 68 10.9 6 0.9 CA45-686*016D*
16 C 100 16 8 1.2 CA45-107*016C*
16 D 100 16 8 0.9 CA45-107*016D*
16 E 100 16 8 0.9 CA45-107*016E*
16 D * 150 24 12 0.9 CA45-157*016D*
16 E * 150 24 10 0.5 CA45-157*016E*
16 E * 150 24 10 0.5 CA45-157*016E*
16 E # 220 35.2 10 0.5 CA45-227*016E*
20v 85℃（13v 125℃）
20 P 0.1 0.5 4 25 CA45-104*020P*
20 P 0.15 0.5 4 25 CA45-154*020P*
20 P 0.22 0.5 4 25 CA45-224*020P*
20 P 0.33 0.5 4 25 CA45-334*020P*
20 P 0.47 0.5 4 25 CA45-474*020P*
20 P 0.68 0.5 4 25 CA45-684*020P*
20 A 0.68 0.5 4 12 CA45-684*020A
13